BOARD AND COMMISSION VACANCY ANNOUNCEMENT

ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD

The Town of Dumfries is seeking two individuals to serve on the Architectural Review Board (ARB). The ARB is designed and endowed with the responsibility to oversee developmental changes and improvements within the historic district for the purpose of promoting the general welfare, safety, and health of the public through perpetuation of those areas designated as having historical significance. The ARB is composed of 5 voting members, at least four of whom are residents of the Town.

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

The Town of Dumfries is seeking three individuals to serve on the Town's Board of Zoning Appeals. The BZA hears and decides applications for variances and appeals from any order, requirement, decision, or determination made by the Zoning Administrator in the administration or enforcement of the town zoning code. The Board of Zoning Appeals is comprised of 5 Town Residents.

PLANNING COMMISSION

The Town of Dumfries is seeking two individuals to serve on the Town's Planning Commission. The Planning Commission advises the Town Council regarding the sustainable, thoughtful development of the Town. They are responsible for assisting with the preparation of the Comprehensive Plan and the Capital Improvement Plan for the Town, which is adopted by the Council. Commissioners are appointed by the Town Council and serve a term of four years. Members must be residents of the Town of Dumfries. The Planning Commission is comprised of 7 Town Residents.

All applicants will be reviewed and presented to the Town Council for appointment. Interested applicants should submit an application and resume stating their qualifications and reasons for requesting appointment. Please return the <u>application form</u> to PIO@dumfriesva.gov or the above address.

Positions open until filled.